The carrying amount of the Corporation’s foreign currency denominated significant monetary assets and
liabilities at the end of reporting period are as follows:

  22002211  22002200

Liabilities  $000 $000
US Dollar  108,324 142,357
Assets
US Dollar  2,002 1,129

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Corporation is mainly exposed to the currency of USA.

The following table details the Corporation’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in Fiji dollar against the
relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to
key executive management personnel and represents executive management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts
their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. If the FJD strengthen/weaken by
10% against the USD with all other variables held constant, pre- tax profit impact is as follows:

FFoorreeiiggnn  EExxcchhaannggee  RRiisskk  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

CChhaannggee
iinn  UUSSDD

rraattee

EEffffeecctt  oonn  pprrooffiitt
bbeeffoorree  ttaaxx

$$000000

2021  +10% 3,238
  -10% (11,879)
2020  +10% 15,615
  -10% (15,692)

P
ag

e
44

AN
N

U
AL

 R
EP

O
RT

 2
02

1

TTHHEE  FFIIJJII  SSUUGGAARR  CCOORRPPOORRAATTIIOONN  LLIIMMIITTEEDD
FFOORR  TTHHEE  YYEEAARR  EENNDDEEDD  3311  MMAAYY  22002211
NNOOTTEESS  TTOO  TTHHEE  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  SSTTAATTEEMMEENNTTSS

26

33.. SSiiggnniiffiiccaanntt  aaccccoouunnttiinngg  jjuuddggeemmeennttss  eessttiimmaatteess  aanndd  aassssuummppttiioonnss  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

(c) Allowances for stock obsolescence

Allowances for stock obsolescence is assessed and raised on a specific and collective basis based on a review of

[…]

The carrying amount of the Corporation’s foreign currency denominated significant monetary assets and
liabilities at the end of reporting period are as follows:

  22002211  22002200

Liabilities  $000 $000
US Dollar  108,324 142,357
Assets
US Dollar  2,002 1,129

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Corporation is mainly exposed to the currency of USA.

The following table details the Corporation’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in Fiji dollar against the
relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to
key executive management personnel and represents executive management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts
their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. If the FJD strengthen/weaken by
10% against the USD with all other variables held constant, pre- tax profit impact is as follows:

FFoorreeiiggnn  EExxcchhaannggee  RRiisskk  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

CChhaannggee
iinn  UUSSDD

rraattee

EEffffeecctt  oonn  pprrooffiitt
bbeeffoorree  ttaaxx

$$000000

2021  +10% 3,238
  -10% (11,879)
2020  +10% 15,615
  -10% (15,692)

AN
N

U
AL

 R
EP

O
RT

 2
02

1
P

ag
e

45

TTHHEE  FFIIJJII  SSUUGGAARR  CCOORRPPOORRAATTIIOONN  LLIIMMIITTEEDD
FFOORR  TTHHEE  YYEEAARR  EENNDDEEDD  3311  MMAAYY  22002211
NNOOTTEESS  TTOO  TTHHEE  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  SSTTAATTEEMMEENNTTSS

28

55.. FFiinnaanncciiaall  iinnssttrruummeennttss  rriisskk  mmaannaaggeemmeenntt  oobbjjeeccttiivveess  aanndd  ppoolliicciieess  ((ccoonnttiinnuueedd))

PPrriiccee  aanndd  vvoolluummee  rriisskk

The Corporation is exposed to world sugar price for bulk sugar exports. The Corporation is also exposed to world